

JOHNS LYNG GROUP LIMITED (ASX:JLG)

ASX Statement

2 December 2021

JLG extends contract with Suncorp for building insurance repairs

Johns Lyng Group (ASX:**JLG**) has successfully extended its contract with one of Australia's largest insurers, the Suncorp Group, for the provision of domestic building insurance repairs across New South Wales, Victoria, Queensland, South Australia, the Australian Capital Territory and the Northern Territory.

This extension took effect from November 1, 2021, and is for an initial three year term with a further one year option.

Johns Lyng Chief Executive, Scott Didier AM said that this extension reflects an important evolution of the relationship between JLG and its key partner, Suncorp.

"Since being initially appointed to Suncorp's Victoria panel three years ago, JLG was subsequently appointed to panels in New South Wales, Queensland, South Australia, the ACT and NT," Mr Didier said.

"The extension of this arrangement is testament to not only the strength of our relationship with Suncorp but also our ability to provide consistent, market-leading services within the industry; something we're incredibly proud of.

"We're pleased to be able to continue offering Suncorp a truly national service that meets the needs of their customers, wherever they are, particularly with unpredictable weather events predicted to increase."

ENDS

This announcement was authorised by the Disclosure Committee of the Board of Johns Lyng Group Limited.

For further information, contact:

Investors & Media
Patrick Rasmussen
t) 0430 159 690
e) prasmussen@prx.com.au

Company Secretary Hasaka Martin t) 0424 685 041

e) hasaka.martin@emersonoperations.com.au

About Johns Lyng Group Limited

Johns Lyng Group Limited (JLG) is an integrated building services group delivering building and restoration services across Australia and internationally. JLG's core business is built on its ability to rebuild and restore a variety of properties and contents after damage by insured events including impact, weather and fire events. Beginning in 1953, JLG has grown into an international business with over 1,400 employees servicing a diversified client base comprising major insurance companies, commercial enterprises, local and state governments, body corporates/owners' corporations and retail customers. JLG defines itself by delivering exceptional customer service outcomes every time.